

REGIONAL STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

August 23, 2022

Residents near Upper Ridgewood Basin in Anthony Zielinski Park Parma, Ohio

Re: Construction Notice for Anthony Zielinski Park, Upper Ridgewood Basin

Dear Resident:

This letter is to inform you of work beginning this September, in your neighborhood. The work will have no direct impact to your property; however, you may hear noise from heavy equipment used to perform the work. Anthony Zielinski Park will remain open during construction, but the Upper Ridgewood Basin will be fenced off for everyone's safety.

Work to be performed:

Upper Ridgewood Basin Improvements Project (project number 1612) involves the following improvements:

- Removal and off-site disposal of approximately 22,000 cubic yards of material from the basin
- Regrading and installation new basin inlet and outlet structures
- Installation of a new multi-purpose path, garbage cans, benches, and educational signage
- Planting of new vegetation including trees, shrubs, and grasses

Schedule of work:

The contractor will work from 7:30am- 5pm, Monday through Friday. The work will take approximately 1 year, with dredging of the basin occurring first.

Company performing the work:

This work is being performed for the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District by Eclipse Company, LLC.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact our customer service department at 216-881-8247, between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, or email us at askus@neorsd.org, and refer to the project as "1612- Upper Ridgewood Basin" to help better direct your call/email.

For project updates, please visit the project website: www.neorsd.org/upperridgewood.

Sincerely,

Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District Regional Stormwater Management Program